PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7362182

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/20/2022

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DIMEX LLC	01/20/2022

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DIMEX LLC	01/20/2022

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	WESTLAKE DIMEX LLC	
Street Address:	28305 STATE ROUTE 7	
City:	MARIETTA	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	45750	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D904648
Patent Number:	D872904
Patent Number:	D882126
Patent Number:	D904647
Patent Number:	D748822
Patent Number:	D748823
Patent Number:	D840059
Patent Number:	D773074
Patent Number:	D840058
Patent Number:	D800352
Patent Number:	D586005
Patent Number:	D606670
Patent Number:	D733936
Patent Number:	D856788
Patent Number:	D797319

PATENT REEL: 060086 FRAME: 0517

507315259

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D797320
Patent Number:	D843201
Patent Number:	D872903
Application Number:	16750025
Application Number:	29747518
Patent Number:	11313095
Patent Number:	D776834
Application Number:	29768784
Patent Number:	D612072
Patent Number:	D827872
Patent Number:	D912858

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)241-6234

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5132412324

Email: ctarvin@whe-law.com

Correspondent Name: WOOD HERRON & EVANS LLP

Address Line 1: 441 VINE STREET
Address Line 2: 2700 CAREW TOWER
Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WDMX-1 (DIME)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEITH R. HAUPT
SIGNATURE:	/Keith R. Haupt/
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=WDMX_Merger_DIME#page1.tif source=WDMX_Merger_DIME#page2.tif source=WDMX_Merger_DIME#page3.tif

Page 1

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"DIMEX OFFICE PRODUCTS LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"ADVANCED SOURCE TECHNOLOGIES LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "DIMEX LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "WESTLAKE DIMEX LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2022, AT 3:13 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF
JANUARY, A.D. 2022 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

Authentication: 202489990

Date: 01-26-22

3885903 8100M SR# 20220244261

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:13 PM 01/25/2022
FILED 03:13 PM 01/25/2022
SR 20220244261 - File Number 3885903

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF ADVANCED SOURCE TECHNOLOGIES LLC

(a Delaware limited liability company)
AND

DIMEX OFFICE PRODUCTS LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

WITH AND INTO DIMEX LLC

(a Delaware limited liability company)

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company, organized and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, does hereby certify that:

<u>FIRST</u>: The name and state of formation of each of the constituent entities to the merger are as follows:

Name State of Formation

Dimex LLC Delaware

Dimex Office Products LLC Delaware

Advanced Source Technologies LLC Delaware

Pursuant to the merger, each of Dimex Office Products LLC and Advanced Source Technologies LLC shall be merged with and into Dimex LLC (the "Surviving Entity").

SECOND: A plan and agreement of merger (the "Agreement of Merger") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Companies in accordance with the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

<u>THIRD</u>: The name of the Surviving Entity is "Westlake Dimex LLC", a Delaware limited liability company.

<u>FOURTH</u>: The Certificate of Formation, as amended, of the Surviving Entity shall be the existing Certificate of Formation of Dimex LLC, provided the name of the Surviving Entity in Article First of the Certificate of Formation shall be "Westlake Dimex LLC" as provided herein.

FIFTH: The merger shall become effective at 11:59 p.m. Eastern Time on January 31, 2022.

SIXTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 2801 Post Oak Blvd., Ste. 600, Houston, Texas 77056, the place of business of the Surviving Entity.

<u>SEVENTH</u>: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Entity on request, without cost, to any member of the constituent entities.

47071476.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Surviving Entity has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 20th day of January, 2022.

DIMEX LLC

DocuSigned by:

By Indy Intil
Name: Andy Antil

Title: Authorized Officer

[Signature Page to Certificate of Merger - DE]